



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E56F4
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 41025155201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 15 (US 17)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & S PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,296,100.13	100.00%
2	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,813,938.07	115.71%
3	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,957,281.90	120.06%
4	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,608,870.18	139.83%
5	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,630,001.00	140.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025
District: District 5
Contract Time: 140 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 15 (US 17)

Call Order: 004
Counties: VOLUSIA

Contract: E56F4
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 41025155201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Milling & Resurfacing, Pavement Reconstruction, and Signing and Pavement Markings on SR 15 (US 17) from Lake Winona Road to South of East 4th Avenue in Volusia County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41025155201		(1.000) LS	106,220.00000	106,220.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	139,810.00000	139,810.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41025155201		(140.000) DA (LS)	58,000.00000	58,000.00	119,000.00000	119,000.00	167,810.00000	167,810.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,320.000 ED	0.25000	1,330.00	0.23000	1,223.60	0.21000	1,117.20
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		21,112.000 ED	0.15000	3,166.80	0.12000	2,533.44	0.09000	1,900.08
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		280.000 ED	6.30000	1,764.00	1.00000	280.00	5.25000	1,470.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	11.50000	3,542.00	12.50000	3,850.00	9.50000	2,926.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		140.000 ED	20.00000	2,800.00	18.60000	2,604.00	116.00000	16,240.00
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		140.000 ED	20.00000	2,800.00	18.60000	2,604.00	1.00000	140.00
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.40000	112.00	0.40000	112.00	0.35000	98.00
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	8.00000	800.00	7.00000	700.00	5.00000	500.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		416.860 AC	28.00000	11,672.08	32.00000	13,339.52	45.00000	18,758.70
0060 0107 2 MOWING		374.100 AC	90.00000	33,669.00	97.50000	36,474.75	95.00000	35,539.50
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41025155201		(0.050) AC (LS)	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		4.400 CY	254.40000	1,119.36	29.50000	129.80	500.00000	2,200.00
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2.200 CY	891.72000	1,961.78	35.45000	77.99	500.00000	1,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		149.000 SY	21.75000	3,240.75	17.50000	2,607.50	20.00000	2,980.00
0085 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		29.000 TN	169.40000	4,912.60	169.97000	4,929.13	50.00000	1,450.00
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		65,031.000 SY	1.70000	110,552.70	2.92000	189,890.52	2.75000	178,835.25
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		93,599.000 SY	2.25000	210,597.75	2.10000	196,557.90	2.75000	257,397.25
0100 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		5,383.700 TN	126.00000	678,346.20	139.57000	751,403.01	155.00000	834,473.50
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		13,086.900 TN	130.00000	1,701,297.00	149.90000	1,961,726.31	148.00000	1,936,861.20
0110 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		126.000 SF	20.30000	2,557.80	32.10000	4,044.60	42.00000	5,292.00
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		112.000 SY	14.65000	1,640.80	3.95000	442.40	10.00000	1,120.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5.000 LF	49.00000	245.00	42.50000	212.50	117.00000	585.00
0125 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,210.00000	6,420.00	3,349.00000	6,698.00
0130 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	3,801.00000	7,602.00	2,280.00000	4,560.00	2,946.00000	5,892.00
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		788.000 EA	4.80000	3,782.40	6.12000	4,822.56	5.25000	4,137.00
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		9.982 GM	2,750.00000	27,450.50	2,733.60000	27,286.80	1,050.00000	10,481.10
0145 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		23.000 LF	5.40000	124.20	2.65000	60.95	3.00000	69.00
0150 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.067 GM	700.00000	46.90	867.00000	58.09	700.00000	46.90
0155 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	48.96000	244.80	55.00000	275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.932 GM	2,750.00000	2,563.00	2,733.60000	2,547.72	1,050.00000	978.60
0165 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		80.000 LF	5.00000	400.00	3.06000	244.80	3.00000	240.00
0170 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.647 GM	430.00000	1,998.21	765.00000	3,554.96	700.00000	3,252.90
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41025155201		(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,053,014.83		\$3,597,543.65		\$3,708,674.18

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		25.092 GM	2,400.00000	60,220.80	1,993.55000	50,022.16	1,961.60000	49,220.47
0185 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		5.000 EA	560.00000	2,800.00	550.00000	2,750.00	535.00000	2,675.00
0190 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	290.00000	290.00	300.00000	300.00	275.00000	275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,591.000 EA	4.80000	7,636.80	6.12000	9,736.92	4.85000	7,716.35
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 41025155201		(1.000) LS	56,000.00000	56,000.00	92,080.50000	92,080.50	30,750.00000	30,750.00
0205 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		70.000 LF	9.00000	630.00	8.16000	571.20	5.00000	350.00
0210 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.094 GM	2,600.00000	244.40	3,672.00000	345.17	2,250.00000	211.50
0215 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	190.00000	190.00	204.00000	204.00	215.00000	215.00
0220 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	155.00000	1,550.00	102.00000	1,020.00	90.00000	900.00
0225 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		254.000 LF	8.50000	2,159.00	7.14000	1,813.56	5.00000	1,270.00
0230 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	270.00000	270.00	405.96000	405.96	250.00000	250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0235 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	210.00000	210.00	354.96000	354.96	175.00000	175.00
0240 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		17.670 GM	3,900.00000	68,913.00	18.02000	318.41	5,650.00000	99,835.50
0245 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.024 GM	3,900.00000	15,693.60	6,324.00000	25,447.78	5,650.00000	22,735.60
0250 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		7.414 GM	1,150.00000	8,526.10	1,887.00000	13,990.22	1,950.00000	14,457.30
0255 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.069 GM	42,000.00000	2,898.00	50,796.00000	3,504.92	50,000.00000	3,450.00
0260 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.033 GM	34,000.00000	1,122.00	50,796.00000	1,676.27	35,000.00000	1,155.00
0265 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		207.000 SF	10.80000	2,235.60	15.77000	3,264.39	16.00000	3,312.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$231,589.30		\$207,806.42		\$238,953.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & S PAVING, INC.		(2) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0270 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		36.000 LF	36.00000	1,296.00	33.00000	1,188.00	35.50000	1,278.00
0275 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	2,550.00000	10,200.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,094.00000	8,376.00
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$11,496.00		\$8,588.00		\$9,654.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,296,100.13		\$3,813,938.07		3,957,281.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41025155201		(1.000) LS	345,000.00000	345,000.00	259,172.17000	259,172.17		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41025155201		(140.000) DA (LS)	263,750.00000	263,750.00	226,000.00000	226,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,320.000 ED	0.20000	1,064.00	0.25000	1,330.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		21,112.000 ED	0.10000	2,111.20	0.10000	2,111.20		
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		280.000 ED	5.25000	1,470.00	5.90000	1,652.00		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	9.50000	2,926.00	10.65000	3,280.20		
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		140.000 ED	15.60000	2,184.00	17.50000	2,450.00		
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		140.000 ED	15.60000	2,184.00	17.50000	2,450.00		
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.35000	98.00	0.40000	112.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	3.95000	395.00		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		416.860 AC	27.00000	11,255.22	30.30000	12,630.86		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		374.100 AC	84.00000	31,424.40	94.00000	35,165.40		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41025155201		(0.050) AC (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00		
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		4.400 CY	350.00000	1,540.00	540.00000	2,376.00		
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2.200 CY	300.00000	660.00	1,140.00000	2,508.00		
0080 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		149.000 SY	40.00000	5,960.00	79.30000	11,815.70		
0085 0286 2 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION- ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL		29.000 TN	220.00000	6,380.00	312.25000	9,055.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		65,031.000 SY	3.85000	250,369.35	2.80000	182,086.80		
0095 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		93,599.000 SY	2.35000	219,957.65	2.45000	229,317.55		
0100 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		5,383.700 TN	166.95000	898,808.72	175.70000	945,916.09		
0105 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		13,086.900 TN	170.13000	2,226,474.30	175.95000	2,302,640.06		
0110 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		126.000 SF	30.00000	3,780.00	26.75000	3,370.50		
0115 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		112.000 SY	50.00000	5,600.00	27.20000	3,046.40		
0120 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5.000 LF	37.20000	186.00	41.70000	208.50		
0125 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	2,855.40000	5,710.80	3,200.00000	6,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	2,890.65000	5,781.30	3,250.00000	6,500.00		
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		788.000 EA	4.50000	3,546.00	4.75000	3,743.00		
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		9.982 GM	2,602.10000	25,974.16	2,245.00000	22,409.59		
0145 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		23.000 LF	5.00000	115.00	5.60000	128.80		
0150 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.067 GM	736.55000	49.35	1,345.00000	90.12		
0155 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	95.00000	475.00	56.00000	280.00		
0160 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.932 GM	2,622.30000	2,443.98	2,245.00000	2,092.34		
0165 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		80.000 LF	4.75000	380.00	2.25000	180.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		4.647 GM	405.25000	1,883.20	1,125.00000	5,227.88		
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41025155201		(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,386,541.63		\$4,343,891.41		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		25.092 GM	1,962.50000	49,243.05	1,205.00000	30,235.86		
0185 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	505.00000	2,525.00		
0190 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	375.00000	375.00		
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,591.000 EA	4.50000	7,159.50	4.75000	7,557.25		
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 41025155201		(1.000) LS	53,000.00000	53,000.00	86,325.00000	86,325.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		70.000 LF	8.50000	595.00	11.20000	784.00		
0210 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.094 GM	2,765.95000	260.00	1,905.00000	179.07		
0215 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		1.000 EA	180.00000	180.00	225.00000	225.00		
0220 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	145.00000	1,450.00	112.00000	1,120.00		
0225 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		254.000 LF	8.00000	2,032.00	8.40000	2,133.60		
0230 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	260.00000	260.00	225.00000	225.00		
0235 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	115.00000	115.00		
0240 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		17.670 GM	3,700.00000	65,379.00	5,920.00000	104,606.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.024 GM	3,705.50000	14,910.93	5,920.00000	23,822.08		
0250 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		7.414 GM	1,100.90000	8,162.07	1,570.00000	11,639.98		
0255 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.069 GM	45,652.15000	3,150.00	39,235.00000	2,707.22		
0260 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.033 GM	42,424.25000	1,400.00	11,210.00000	369.93		
0265 0713107 PERFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		207.000 SF	10.00000	2,070.00	5.60000	1,159.20		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$213,401.55		\$276,104.59			

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0270 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		36.000 LF	27.90000	1,004.40	31.25000	1,125.00		
0275 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		4.000 AS	1,980.65000	7,922.60	2,220.00000	8,880.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E56F4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signalization

0003 Signalization Section Totals:

\$8,927.00

\$10,005.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,608,870.18

\$4,630,001.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E56F4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.